

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 554/2015

MEERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY CHAURASIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. I.V. Kasyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in R.S.
No. 2114 of 2014 titled as Vijay Chaurasia versus Meera,
pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, at
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master