

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition (Civil)

No.554/2015

MEERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY CHAURASIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E RSince nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner, list the
matter next week.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.07.20
16:41:21 IST
Reason: